

3 Forms to Use:
 1. Bid Results on Civil Works
 2. Bid Results on Goods and Services
 3. Bid Results on Consulting Services
INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED

Republic of the Philippines
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA
1st Quarter, CY 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1		Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall (Gazebo @ Math Center Park)	Talavera, National High School, Talavera, N.E.	181,896.42	R.M. DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	Cabubulaonan, Talavera, N.E.	181,788.90	January 26, 2018	15 days
2		Patching of Roads	Various Barangay, Talavera, N.E.	493,000.00			490,095.20		25 days
3		Construction of Storm Drainage	Matias (Juico – Friendship) Talavera, N.E.	980,000.00	R.M. DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	Cabubulaonan, Talavera, N.E.	975,057.89	February 19, 2018	60 days
4		Construction of Storm Drainage	Marcos (Highway to Corner Going to Esquerria), Talavera, N.E.	1,400,000.00			1,393,045.83		90 days
5		Construction of Storm Drainage	Calipahan, Talavera, N.E.	1,242,000.00			1,235,688.09		75 days
6		Construction of One Barrel Box Culvert with Pavement	Baluga, Talavera, N.E.	700,000.00			697,926.87		30 days
7		Installation of Cross Drain Pipe	Maestrang Kikay (Back of Public Market), Talavera, N.E.	64,000.00			63,698.54		10 days
8		Improvement of Market Office	Talavera Public Market, Talavera, N.E.	600,000.00			594,944.70		40 days
9		Concreting of Barangay Road	Dimasalang Sur, Talavera, N.E.	14,093,206.00			14,086,226.64		160 days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE
 Chairman

EVINA G. PABLO
 Vice-Chairman

EVELYN V. MANGALILI
 Member

JOSE M. PANCHO
 Member

MARK JERBERT P. GELACIO
 Member

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: **TALAVERA**
1st Quarter, CY 2018

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	Purchase of Spare Parts for Heavy Equipment	388,000.00	VELCOB TRADING	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	387,800.00	January 26, 2018
2	Purchase of Office Supplies, Sports Materials, T-Shirts, Polo Shirts & Accessories for NEUST-MGT Founding Anniversary	1,187,849.97	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, N.E.	831,256.23	
3	Purchase of Painting Materials & Accessories for NEUST-MGT Founding Anniversary	112,150.00	VELCOB TRADING	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	110,950.00	
4	Catering Services and Sound System Rental for NEUST-MGT Founding Anniversary	200,000.00	NO BIDDER - FAILED			
5	Purchase of Petroleum, Oil, Lubricants and Cooking Gas (2 nd Publication)	8,988,508.90	NO BIDDER - 2nd FAILED			
6	Purchase of Petroleum, Oil, Lubricants and Cooking Gas	1,365,500.00	NO BIDDER - FAILED			
7	Purchase of Spare Parts & Labor for Heavy Equipment & Light Vehicles	355,110.00	VELCOB TRADING	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	354,980.00	February 27, 2018
8	Purchase of Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies, Sports Materials & Accessories	813,491.54	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, N.E.	1,233,179.00	
9	Purchase of Office Equipment, ICT Equipment & Accessories	424,600.24				

10	Catering Services for Peso Office, Mayor's Office, Municipal Health Office, MENRO, MDRRMO, Talavera North District & Talavera South District	319,280.00				February 27, 2017
11	Purchase of Construction Materials for Palarong Bayan 2018	195,000.00	VELCOB TRADING	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	193,450.00	
12	Referees for Palarong Bayan 2018	336,000.00	SBP Nueva Ecija Referees Association Inc.	Guimba, N.E.	336,000.00	
13	Hotel and Food Accommodation for Updates Training on LDIP 2017-2019 and Preparation of AIP 2019 (March 21 – 23, 2018)	207,000.00	NO BIDDER - FAILED			
14	Hotel Accommodation for Trainer PDANA Training Course (in between March 12 – 16, 2018)	36,225.00	NO BIDDER - FAILED			
15	Hotel and Food Accommodation for PDRA and RDNA Training Course (February 26 – March 2, 2018)	303,600.00	NO BIDDER - FAILED			
16	Purchase of Supplies and Accessories for NEUST-MGT Founding Anniversary (2 nd Publication)	362,350.00	NO BIDDER - 2nd FAILED			
17	Catering Services and Sound System Rental for NEUST-MGT Founding Anniversary (2 nd Publication)	200,000.00	NO BIDDER - 2nd FAILED			
18	Purchase of Petroleum, Oil, Lubricants and Cooking Gas (2 nd Publication)	1,365,500.00	NO BIDDER - 2nd FAILED			

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE
Chairman

EVINA G. PABLO
Vice-Chairman

EVELYN V. MANGALILI
Member

JOSE M. PANCHO
Member

MARK JERBERT P. GELACIO
Member

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA
1st Quarter, CY 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		N/A							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE
Chairman

EVINA G. PABLO
Vice-Chairman

EVELYN V. MANGALILI
Member

JOSE M. PANCHO
Member

MARK JERBERT P. GELACIO
Member